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(m) (m) (kN/m) L HG) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m)
2 100kN/m#=#8 %% 1.00/0.00 ~ 211 132.67|3m%i##Ex25|000 ~ 0.61| 3.25 17.03| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00]1 1246 ~ 42.18 132.67|3m%i##8x25| 4000 ~ 42.18| 3.25 17.03
ZFh st 1.00{2.11 ~ 9389 100.00|] L Ll4t | 061 ~ 9.89| 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 1246 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
3 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{ 0.00 ~ 252 139.54|3m%##E%5| 000 ~ 0.76| 3.32 17.40| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00]1 11.72 ~ 47.37 139.54|3m%##E % 5| 40.00 ~ 47.37| 3.32 17.40
ZFh st 1.00| 252 ~ 10.31 100.00|] L Ll4t 1076 ~ 10.31| 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.72 100.00| #Hn LLst 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
4 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.78 143.98|3m%#E%5| 000 ~ 0.89| 3.38 17.74| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.001 11.25 ~ 42.00 143.98|3m%#8 x5 40.00 ~ 42.00| 3.38 17.74
ZFh st 1.00| 2.78 ~ 10.57 100.00| #+#Ll4t 1089 ~ 10.57| 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.25 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
5 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 213 133.04|3m%##E%5| 000 ~ 151| 3.58 18.78| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00f 12.53 ~ 52.00 133.04|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 52.00] 3.58 18.78
ZFh st 1.00{2.13 ~ 9.92 100.00] L Ll4t | 1.51 ~ 992 3.00 15.73 ZFhList 1.00f 500 ~ 1253 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
6 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 213 133.06|3m%##E%5| 000 ~ 151| 3.58 18.78| 100kN/m%#B %5 1.00f 1253 ~ 5249 133.06|3m%i#Ex5| 40.00 ~ 52.49| 3.58 18.78
ZFh st 1.00{2.13 ~ 9.92 100.00] L Ll4t | 1.51 ~ 992 3.00 15.73 ZFh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 1253 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
7 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.15 133.32|3m%#%5| 000 ~ 151| 3.58 18.80| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00| 1248 ~ 51.23 133.32|3m%#Ex5| 40.00 ~ 51.23] 3.58 18.80
ZFh st 1.00(2.15 ~ 993 100.00| L Ll4t | 1.51 ~ 9.93| 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 1248 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
8 100kN/m## %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 217 133.75|3m%#%5| 000 ~ 152 3.59 18.81| 100kN/m% #8725 1.001 1247 ~ 61.26 133.75|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 61.26] 3.59 18.81
ZFh st 1.00{ 217 ~ 9.96 100.00] L Ll4t | 152 ~ 996 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 1247 100.00| #Hn List 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
9 100kN/m#=#8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 222 134.57|3m%i##Ex25| 000 ~ 154 359 18.85| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00( 12.36 ~ 61.79 134.57|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 61.79] 3.59 18.85
ZFh st 1.00| 2.22 ~ 10.01 100.00| L Ll4t | 1.54 ~ 10.01| 3.00 15.73 ZFh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 12.36 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
10 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 252 139.50|3m%#%5%| 000 ~ 1.65| 3.65 19.17| 100kN/m%#8 %5 1.00( 11.79 ~ 58.82 139.50|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 58.82| 3.65 19.17
ZFh st 1.00| 252 ~ 10.30 100.00|] #+Ll4t | 1.65 ~ 10.30| 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.79 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
11 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.72 142.83|3m%i##E=x5/000 ~ 1.72 3.70 19.39| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00( 1148 ~ 59.67 142.83|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 59.67| 3.70 19.39
ZFh st 1.00|2.72 ~ 10.50 100.00] #+nLLl4t | 1.72 ~ 10.50 3.00 15.73 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 1148 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
12 100kN/m#=#8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 295 146.79|3m%##E%5| 000 ~ 182 3.75 19.68| 100kN/m%i#B %5 1.00( 11.16 ~ 60.25 146.79|3m%#E % 5| 40.00 ~ 60.25| 3.75 19.68
ZFh st 1.00{2.95 ~ 10.73 100.00|] #+1LLl4t | 1.82 ~ 10.73| 3.00 15.73 ZFh st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.16 100.00| ZHhList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
13 100kN/m##8 %% 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.18 150.72|3m%# %25/ 000 ~ 191| 3.81 19.99| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00( 10.90 ~ 60.25 150.72|3m%#8 % 5| 40.00 ~ 60.25| 3.81 19.99
ZFh Lt 1.0013.18 ~ 10.96 100.00] #HLLl4t | 191 ~ 10.96| 3.00 15.73 Zh Lt 1.001 500 ~ 10.90 100.00| #hn L4t 5.00 ~ 40.00] 3.00 15.73
14 100kN/m%#8 25 1.0010.00 ~ 3.20 151.22|3m%#8%5|0.00 ~ 192 3.81 20.01| 100kN/mZ#8 %% 1.001 10.89 ~ 75.98 151.22|3m%i#8 % 5| 40.00 ~ 7598| 3.81 20.01
ZFh Lt 1.0013.20 ~ 10.99 100.00] 1L Ll4t | 192 ~ 10.99| 3.00 15.73 Zh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 10.89 100.00| #Hn List 5.00 ~ 40.00] 3.00 15.73
15 100kN/ Mm%z 5% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.18 150.77|3m%#8%5%| 000 ~ 191 3.81 19.97| 100kN/ Mm% %% 1.001 1092 ~ 7797 150.77|3m%i#8 % 5| 40.00 ~ 77.97| 3.81 19.97
ZFh Lt 1.0013.18 ~ 10.96 100.00|] L Ll4t | 191 ~ 10.96| 3.00 15.73 Zh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 10.92 100.00| #Hn List 5.00 ~ 40.00] 3.00 15.73
16 100kN/ Mm%z 5% 1.0010.00 ~ 3.25 152.05|3m%#8 %5000 ~ 194| 3.83 20.08| 100kN/m%#8 %% 1.001 10.85 ~ 76.85 152.05|3m%i#8 % 5| 40.00 ~ 76.85| 3.83 20.08
ZFh st 1.00|3.25 ~ 11.04 100.00] #+# L4t | 1.94 ~ 11.04| 3.00 15.73 ZFh Lyt 1.00f 500 ~ 10.85 100.00| #hList 5.00 ~ 40.00f 3.00 15.73
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17 100kN/mM%ZH#BZ % 1.00(0.00 ~ 3.13 149.93|3m%## 25| 0.00 ~ 1.89] 3.79 19.90| 100kN/mM%#BZ5 1.00]1 1097 ~ 76.35 149.93|3m% 25| 40.00 ~ 76.35| 3.79 19.90
ZnLst 1.00{ 3.13 ~ 10.91 100.00| Zh st [ 1.89 ~ 10.91| 3.00 15.73 znLst 1.00] 500 ~ 1097 100.00| =h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.73
18 100kN/m#Z#8Z 5% 1.00/ 000 ~ 2.99 147.52|3m%#8%5%( 000 ~ 183| 3.76 19.71| 100kN/mM%# %% 1.00| 11.13 ~ 77.81 147.52|3m%#82%(40.00 ~ 77.81| 3.76 19.71
ZnLst 1.00{2.99 ~ 10.78 100.00| Zhist | 1.83 ~ 10.78| 3.00 15.73 znLst 1.00] 500 ~ 11.13 100.00| =h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.73
19 100kN/mM#Z#B 2 % 1.00(0.00 ~ 3.14 150.05|3mZ# 25| 0.00 ~ 189 3.80 19.91| 100kN/m%#BZ5 1.00]1 1096 ~ 76.47 150.05|3m% 25| 40.00 ~ 76.47| 3.80 19.91
ZnLst 1.00| 3.14 ~ 10.92 100.00| Zhist [ 1.89 ~ 10.92( 3.00 15.73 znLst 1.00] 500 ~ 10.96 100.00| =h st | 5.00 ~ 40.00| 3.00 15.73
20 100kN/mM#Z#B 2 % 1.00(0.00 ~ 3.19 150.90(3m%# 25| 0.00 ~ 0.18] 3.09 16.21| 100kN/m%#BZ5 1.00| 10.58 ~ 31.81 150.90|3m%# 25| 30.00 ~ 31.81| 3.09 16.21
ZnLst 1.0013.19 ~ 10.97 100.00| Zh st [0.18 ~ 10.97| 3.00 15.73 znLst 1.00] 500 ~ 10.58 100.00| =h st | 5.00 ~ 30.00| 3.00 15.73
100kN/m#Z#8Z 5% ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZ D ~
TS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ TS ~
100kN/mM%#8Z % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZD ~
ZThLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ ZThLS ~
100kN/mM#Z#8Z 5% ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEHEZ D ~
ZThLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ ZThLS ~
100kN/mM%#8Z % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZ D ~
ZhLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ TS ~
100kN/mM%#8Z % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZD ~
ZThLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ ZThLS ~
100kN/mM#Z#8Z 5% ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZD ~
ZThLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ ZThLS ~
100kN/mM#%#8Z % ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZ D ~
ZhLS ~ Zh LS ~ LS ~ TS ~
100kN/m#Z#8Z 5% ~ ImEHEZD ~ 100kN/M%Z#B% % ~ ImEEZD ~
Zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mMZ#8 % % ~ ImEHBRD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ 3ImEBZD ~
Zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mMZ#8% % ~ ImEHBRD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ 3ImEBZD ~
Zh st ~ Zh s ~ zh st ~ Zh st ~
100kN/mMZ#8 % % ~ ImEHBRD ~ 100kN/m%Z#BZ % ~ 3ImEBZD ~
Zhst ~ ZhLlst ~ ZH LS ~ Zhst ~ |
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